

ALL INFORMATION PRESENTED BELOW IS CORRECT AT THE TIME OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRINT. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THE NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN INFORMATION MAY NOT REFLECT THESE ITEMS.

WHILST EVERY EFFORT IS MADE TO CONFORM TO PRODUCT LISTINGS, IN THE EVENT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE IT WILL BE WITH PRODUCTS OF SIMILAR OR HIGHER QUALITY AND VALUE.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS REGARDING ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY NEEDS, PLEASE CONTACT US.

Port – Sandeman Founder's Reserve Ruby Porto (20%) – 75cl



Name of Product	Lanson Le Black Brut Champagne 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Lanson International
Supplier Name and Address	Lanson International, 18 Bolton St, London, W1J 8BJ
Ingredients	Champagne made from grapes

Containing Allergens					
Celery	N	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	N	Crustaceans	N
Eggs	N	Fish	N	Lupin	N
Milk	N	Molluscs	N	Mustard	N
Tree Nuts	N	Peanuts	N	Sesame	N
Soybeans	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Y		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	FRANCE
Storage Instructions	
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	12.5%

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)		Energy (kcal)		Salt	
Fat		of which saturates			
Carbohydrate		of which sugars			
Fibre		Protein			

Suitable for vegetarians	Y	Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N	Free from artificial colours	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y		

Name of Product	District 7 Cabernet Sauvignon
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Scheid Wineries, Greenfield, California
Supplier Name and Address	North South Wines Ltd, Drayton Hall, Church Road, West Drayton, UB7 7PS
Ingredients	87% Cabernet Sauvignon, 7% Petit Verdot, 3% Pinot Noir, 3% Petite Syrah

Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Contains Sulphites
Country of Origin	USA
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	13.5%

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	330	Energy (kcal)	79	Salt	
Fat		of which saturates			
Carbohydrate		of which sugars			
Fibre		Protein			

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	District 7 Chardonnay
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Scheid Wineries, Greenfield, California
Supplier Name and Address	North South Wines Ltd, Drayton Hall, Church Road, West Drayton, UB7 7PS
Ingredients	100% Chardonnay

Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Contains Sulphites
Country of Origin	USA
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	13.5%

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	322	Energy (kcal)	77	Salt	
Fat		of which saturates			
Carbohydrate		of which sugars			
Fibre		Protein			

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Miopasso Nero d'Avola 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Wine People, Trento, Italy
Supplier Name and Address	North South Wines Ltd, Drayton Hall, Church Road, West Drayton, UB7 7PS
Ingredients	100% Nero d'Avola

Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Contains Sulphites
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	14%

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	349	Energy (kcal)	83	Salt	
Fat		of which saturates			
Carbohydrate		of which sugars			
Fibre		Protein			

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Miopasso Pinot Grigio 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Wine People, Trento, Italy
Supplier Name and Address	North South Wines Ltd, Drayton Hall, Church Road, West Drayton, UB7 7PS
Ingredients	100% Pinot Grigio

Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Contains Sulphites
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	13%

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	318	Energy (kcal)	76	Salt	
Fat		of which saturates			
Carbohydrate		of which sugars			
Fibre		Protein			

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	350g Flute Wrapped Christmas Pudding With Cider
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Gold Crown- Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, HU7 0YF
Supplier Name and Address	Nicco Foods Ltd- Unit 31 Meridian House, Road one, Winsford Industrial Estate, CW7 3QG
Ingredients	Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Sugar, Breadcrumbs (Wheat Flour (Contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Thiamine, Niacin), Salt, Yeast), Cider (7%) (contains preservative (Sulphur Dioxide)), Vegetable Suet (Vegetable Fat Blend (Palm oil, Rapeseed oil, Sunflower oil), Wheat flour), Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Salt, Citric Acid, Contains preservative (Sulphur Dioxide)), Liquid Whole Egg, Wheat flour, Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Glucose Syrup (from Wheat) (contains Preservative (Sulphur Dioxide)), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Mixed Spice (Coriander, Cassia Cinnamon, Ginger, Cardamom, Cloves, Fennel, Nutmeg), Colour (Caramel E150c), Salt, Acidity regulator (Citric acid), Contains preservative (Potassium Sorbate (E202)), Lemon Flavouring (E415, E330, E202)

Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Possible Traces	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Possible Traces	Peanuts	Possible Traces	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Possible Traces	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	May contain soya, nuts & milk
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Instructions for use	Remove foil and label. To Microwave: Cook on full power for 2 minutes (time based on 800W) If different, refer to manufacturer's handbook. To steam or boil: Please in a steamer or boil in a saucepan filled half depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 45 minutes. Do not boil dry. Serving: Once cooked, invert basin onto a plate and allow to stand for 30 seconds.
Alcoholic Strength	7%

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	1572kj	Energy (kcal)	376	Salt	0.31g
Fat	7.9g	of which saturates	4.1g		
Carbohydrate	66.4g	of which sugars	46.5g		
Fibre		Protein	3.6g		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		



Name of Product	6 Luxury Brandy Mince Pies
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Grandma Wilds Biscuits, The Bakery, Station Road, Steeton, West Yorkshire, England, BD20 6RB
Supplier Name and Address	Grandma Wilds Biscuits, The Bakery, Station Road, Steeton, West Yorkshire, England, BD20 6RB
Ingredients	Ingredients: Brandy Mincemeat (53%) [Sugar, Apple Puree, Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil), Brandy (2%), Candied Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Glucose Syrup, Apricot Puree (Apricot, Sugar), Maize Starch, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid, Pectin, Ginger Pulp (Ginger, Sugar) Cinnamon Cassia, Allspice, Orange Oil], <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Sugar, Maize Starch, Invert Sugar Syrup.

**Containing Allergens - YES**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	Yes
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	Yes
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Not suitable for nut & sesame allergy sufferers: may also contain traces of eggs, milk, mustard, peanut, soya and other gluten sources (oat, spelt, rye, barley). Although every care has been taken, fruit stalk and stone may be present.
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0.3%v/v

**Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	1586	Energy (kcal)	377	Salt	0.14
Fat	14	of which saturates	5.5		
Carbohydrate	58	of which sugars	31		
Fibre	1.4	Protein	2.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product
Manufacturer's Name and Address
Supplier Name and Address
Ingredients

Guylian Temptations Original Pralines 115g
Chocolaterie Guylian NV
Sugar, whole <b>milk</b> powder, cocoa butter, 10.2% <b>HAZELNUTS</b> , cocoa mass, sunflower lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring

Containing Allergens					
Celery	N	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	May contain	Crustaceans	N
Eggs	N	Fish	N	Lupin	N
Milk	Y	Molluscs	N	Mustard	N
Nuts (Hazelnuts)	Y	Peanuts	N	Sesame	N
Soybeans	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	N		

May contain statements	Contains milk and hazelnuts. May contain traces of wheat, soya and other tree nuts.
Country of Origin	
Storage Instructions	
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	2310	Energy (kcal)	553	Salt	0.194g
Fat	34.4g	of which saturates	17.4g		
Carbohydrate	52.1g	of which sugars	51.1g		
Fibre		Protein	7.66g		

Name of Product	Gouda biscuits 75g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Buiteman BV, Mon Plaisir 93, 4879 AM Etten-Leur, The Netherlands
Supplier Name and Address	RH Amar & Co Ltd, Turnpike Way, Cressex Business Park, High Wycombe, HP12 3TF
Ingredients	WHEAT flour, matured Gouda cheese (29%) (MILK, potato starch, salt, starter culture, rennet, colour: E160b (ii); beta-carotene, preservative: E251), vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm), barn EGG, yeast, dried MILK, salt, sugar, emulsifier: E471, modified potato starch, spices, yeast extract, colour: paprika extract, acidity regulator: citric acid, natural flavouring.

<b>Containing Allergens - YES/NO?</b>
---------------------------------------

Celery	May contain	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	YES	Crustaceans	NO
Eggs	YES	Fish	NO	Lupin	NO
Milk	YES	Molluscs	NO	Mustard	NO
Tree Nuts	May contain	Peanuts	NO	Sesame	May contain
Soybeans	May contain	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	NO		

May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts, sesame, celery & soya.
Country of Origin	The Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	n/a

<b>Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>
---

Energy (kj)	2307	Energy (kcal)	554	Salt	2.3g
Fat	36g	of which saturates	16g		
Carbohydrate	43g	of which sugars	1.2g		
Fibre		Protein	13g		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Cheddar Cheese biscuits 75g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Buiteman BV, Mon Plaisir 93, 4879 AM Etten-Leur, The Netherlands
Supplier Name and Address	RH Amar & Co Ltd, Turnpike Way, Cressex Business Park, High Wycombe, HP12 3TF
Ingredients	WHEAT flour, vegetable oils and fats (rapeseed, palm), matured Cheddar cheese (MILK) (22%), barn EGG, yeast, dried MILK, salt, sugar, potato starch, emulsifier: E471, spices, yeast extract, colour: paprika extract, acidity regulator: citric acid, natural flavouring.

<b>Containing Allergens - YES/NO?</b>
---------------------------------------

Celery	NO	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	YES	Crustaceans	NO
Eggs	YES	Fish	NO	Lupin	NO
Milk	YES	Molluscs	NO	Mustard	NO
Tree Nuts	May contain	Peanuts	NO	Sesame	May contain
Soybeans	NO	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	NO		

May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts & sesame.
Country of Origin	The Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	n/a

<b>Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>
---

Energy (kj)	2283	Energy (kcal)	548	Salt	2.4g
Fat	35g	of which saturates	15g		
Carbohydrate	44g	of which sugars	0.9g		
Fibre		Protein	13g		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Dean's - Spiced Gingerbread Shortbread (200g)
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Deans of Huntly, Depot road, Huntly AB54 8JX
Supplier Name and Address	Pettywood and co ltd, Walworth business park, ANDOVER sp10 5ns
Ingredients	Wheat Flour (WHEAT) Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Margarine (Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Sugar, Maize Starch, Salted Butter (Butter (MILK) Salt), Sugar Dusting (Dextrose, Cornflour, Sustainable Palm Oil), Ground Ginger, Ground Cassia, Natural Flavours.

<b>Containing Allergens</b>
-----------------------------

Celery	NO	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	yes	Crustaceans	NO
Eggs	NO	Fish	NO	Lupin	NO
Milk	yes	Molluscs	NO	Mustard	NO
Tree Nuts	NO	Peanuts	May contain	Sesame	NO
Soybeans	NO	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	no		

May contain statements	Nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Keep in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	n/a

<b>Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>
---

Energy (kj)	2172	Energy (kcal)	519	Salt	0.6
Fat	27.2	of which saturates	12.3		
Carbohydrate	62.8	of which sugars	18.9		
Fibre	2.2	Protein	4.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	yes		

Name of Product	Cupido - Whisky Chocolates (150g) <b>713.00.0012</b>
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Piasten GmbH – Piastenstraße 1 – 91301 Forchheim – Germany
Supplier Name and Address	Hamlet n.v. – Kerkstraat 77 – 9120 Vrasene – Belgium
Ingredients	glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whisky 6%, alcohol, <b>milk</b> sugar, whole <b>milk</b> powder, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin

<b>Containing Allergens</b>
-----------------------------

Celery	NO	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	NO	Crustaceans	NO
Eggs	NO	Fish	NO	Lupin	NO
Milk	YES	Molluscs	NO	Mustard	NO
Tree Nuts	NO	Peanuts	NO	Sesame	NO
Soybeans	NO	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	NO		

May contain statements	May contain traces of egg, soy, peanuts, nuts and gluten
Country of Origin	Made in Germany
Storage Instructions	Keep cool and dry.
Instructions for use	Na
Alcoholic Strength	6.5ml/100g

<b>Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>
---

Energy (kj)	1880	Energy (kcal)	450	Salt	0.02g
Fat	18g	of which saturates	11g		
Carbohydrate	58g	of which sugars	49g		
Fibre	4g	Protein	2.6g		

Suitable for vegetarians	YES	Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	NO
Free from alcohol	NO	Free from artificial colours	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES		

## Product Information Sheet

### ELIZABETH SHAW – SALTED CARAMEL CRISP (175G)

ISSUE DATE: 8th June, 2021

PRODUCT CODE: F5359

PRODUCT WEIGHT: 175g

BAR CODE: 5055037002492

COMMODITY CODE: 1806901900

SUPPLIER NAME AND ADDRESS:

Colian UK Limited,  
1 Glentworth Court, Lime Kiln Close,  
Stoke Gifford, Bristol BS34 8SR, UK.

PRODUCT NAME:

Elizabeth Shaw Milk Chocolate Salted Caramel  
Crisp

MEURSING CODE: NOT REQUIRED

CONTACT:

Tel: 0800 988 0963

**Product Description:** Milk chocolate with honeycomb crisp, sea salt and caramel flavouring. Contains 28 chocolates.

**Storage conditions:** Keep cool and dry.

**Ingredients:** Sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, glucose syrup, cocoa mass, invert sugar syrup, lactose (**milk**), whey powder (**milk**), emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, sea salt, natural flavouring, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate.

Milk chocolate contains: cocoa solids 30% minimum, milk solids 14% minimum.

**Allergy Advice:** For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. Also, may contain nuts.

Nutrition Information - Typical Values:	Per 100g	Per Chocolate
ENERGY	2112 kJ 504 kcal	132 kJ 31 kcal
FAT of which saturates	23 g 14 g	1.5 g 0.9 g
CARBOHYDRATE of which sugars	68 g 67 g	4.3 g 4.2 g
PROTEIN	4.2 g	0.3 g
SALT	0.55 g	0.03 g

## DIETARY INFORMATION:

SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS	YES	SUITABLE FOR VEGANS	NO
GLUTEN FREE PRODUCT	YES		

Name of Product	SAVOURSMITHS WAGYU BEEF AND HONEY MUSTARD LUXURY ENGLISH POTATO CRISPS 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Savoursmiths Limited Factory Address: Savoursmiths Factory, Russell Smith Farms, Manor Farm Barns, Gravel Pitt Hill Road entrance, Thriplow, Herfordshire, SG8 7HZ
Supplier Name and Address	Savoursmiths Limited Office Address: Savoursmiths Office, Russell Smith Farms, College Farm, Grange Road, Duxford, Cambridgeshire, CB22 4QF
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Onion, Dried Yucatan Honey, Garlic Powder, Ground Mustard Seeds, Cooked Wagyu Beef Powder, Dried Lemon Juice, Pimento, Cinnamon, Star Anise.

<b>Containing Allergens - YES/NO</b>
--------------------------------------

Celery	NO	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	NO	Crustaceans	NO
Eggs	NO	Fish	NO	Lupin	NO
Milk	NO	Molluscs	NO	Mustard	YES
Tree Nuts	NO	Peanuts	NO	Sesame	NO
Soybeans	NO	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	NO		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from bright light.
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	

<b>Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>
---

Energy (kj)	2443 Kj	Energy (kcal)	584 Kcal	Salt	1.25g
Fat	28g	of which saturates	3g		
Carbohydrate	53g	of which sugars	3g		
Fibre	4g	Protein	7g		

Suitable for vegetarians	NO	Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	YES	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	YES	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	YES	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	YES
Free from alcohol	YES	Free from artificial colours	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES		



Name of Product	SAVOURSMITHS ITALIAN CHEESE AND PORT LUXURY ENGLISH POTATO CRISPS 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Savoursmiths Limited Factory Address: Savoursmiths Factory, Russell Smith Farms, Manor Farm Barns, Gravel Pitt Hill Road entrance, Thriplow, Herfordshire, SG8 7HZ
Supplier Name and Address	Savoursmiths Limited Office Address: Savoursmiths Office, Russell Smith Farms, College Farm, Grange Road, Duxford, Cambridgeshire, CB22 4QF
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Dried Cheese (Milk), Sea Salt, Yeast Extract, Red Wine Vinegar, Italian Hard Cheese (Made from: Cow's Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Animal Rennet), Milk Powder, Lactose (Milk), Sugar, Blackcurrant Ext, Maltodextrin, Dried Spirit Vinegar, Natural Flavouring, Ruby Port, Potato Maltodextrin, White Pepper, Acidity Regulator, Citric Acid, Garlic Powder.

<b>Containing Allergens - YES/NO</b>
--------------------------------------

Celery	NO	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	NO	Crustaceans	NO
Eggs	NO	Fish	NO	Lupin	NO
Milk	YES	Molluscs	NO	Mustard	NO
Tree Nuts	NO	Peanuts	NO	Sesame	NO
Soybeans	NO	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	NO		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from bright light.
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	

<b>Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>
---

Energy (kj)	2430 kJ	Energy (kcal)	581 kcal	Salt	1.42g
Fat	28g	of which saturates	3g		
Carbohydrate	52g	of which sugars	3g		
Fibre	5g	Protein	7g		

Suitable for vegetarians	NO	Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	YES	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	YES	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	YES
Free from alcohol	NO	Free from artificial colours	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES		



## LABEL INFORMATION:

Nt Wt 165ge

**Fully Coated**

### **Dark Chocolate All Butter Festive Shortbread Trees**

Ingredients: Dark Chocolate Coating (33%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, **Milk** Fat, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Sweetcream Butter (22%) (Cream: **Milk**; Salt), Sugar, Maize Starch, Rice Flour, Sugar Crunch Sparkle (Sugar, Water, Glazing Agent: E904; Colours: E172, E171; Glucose Syrup).

Dark chocolate coating contains: cocoa solids 52% minimum.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. Not suitable for nut & sesame allergy sufferers: may also contain traces of egg, mustard, peanut and glutens sources (oat, spelt, rye, barley).

Suitable for vegetarians.

Storage Conditions: Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.

Produced in England by Grandma Wild's Biscuits Steeton BD20 6RB.

[www.grandma-wilds.co.uk](http://www.grandma-wilds.co.uk)

For Best Before: See pack

Product Barcode: 5019605023487

Product Code: 1654

Nutritional Information: Typical Values Per 100g Per Biscuit

Energy (kJ/kcal):	2175/520	652/156
Fat (g):	30	9
Of which saturates	19	5.6
Carbohydrate (g):	56	17
Of which sugars	26	7.8
Protein (g)	5.3	1.6
Salt (g)	0.41	0.12

### **Additional Information**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Biscuit
Fibre (g)	3.8	1.2
Sodium (mg)	165	50
Trans fat (g)	0.7	0.2

- Alcohol may be used in the initial processing of some flavourings

**Product Name & Description:** Dark Chocolate Coated Butter Shortbread Biscuits: The biscuits are shaped with a pale colour bake, buttery aroma and a soft texture and fully coated in a rich dark chocolate.

**Process Description:** The ingredients are sourced from approved suppliers and stored under appropriate storage conditions before entering the mixing process. The dough is formed through a depositor, before baking at approx 180°C. The biscuits are cooled, enrobed and wrapped (flow wrapped) before being passed through a metal detector, weighed and coded. The biscuits are then packed into tins, sleeves etc before being placed into outer boxes, coded, stored and despatched.

**Hygiene & Process Controls:** The company operates a good manufacturing practice system that ensures its products are consistently manufactured to a satisfactory standard. A HACCP study of the process has been conducted and implemented. Appropriate controls have been applied where there is a process step that affects food safety, quality and/or legality. All our biscuits are supplied free of rancid taste and odour.

**Batch Code Interpretation: PD00000**

All products are given a PD (production day) number for traceability purposes and ingredients control. First 3 numbers are the day of year of manufacture; last 2 numbers are the year of manufacture.

**Shelf life:** This product has a 9 month shelf life from date of production, subject to storage conditions and is susceptible to blooming if subjected to sunlight and heat.

Alternative packaging may reduce the shelf life and is available upon request.

**Additives – None**

Additive	Category	E Number
Soya Lecithin	Emulsifier	E322

**Country of Origins**

Dark Chocolate Coating	Austria, Belgium, Brazil, Bulgaria, Croatia, Republic Of Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, India, Ireland, Italy, Latvia, Lithuania, Luxembourg, Madagascar, Malta, Netherlands, Poland, Portugal, Romania, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden, UK, West Africa : Nigeria, Ghana, Ivory Coast .
Wheat Flour	UK, China, India, Germany, France, USA, Canada, Poland, Denmark, Finland, Sweden, Estonia, Latvia, Lithuania, Czech Republic
Salted Butter	UK and Ireland
Sugar	Africa, Australia, Brazil, Caribbean, Africa, Pacific, Caribbean, USA, Austria, Belgium, Bulgaria, Croatia, Republic of Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Ireland, Italy, Latvia, Lithuania, Luxembourg, Malta, Netherlands, Poland, Portugal, Romania, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden and the UK.
Maize Starch	Italy, Germany, Netherlands, Spain
Rice Flour	Cambodia, Egypt, India, Portugal, Burma (Myanmar), Puerto Rico, Spain, Brazil, Guyana, Paraguay, Uruguay, Thailand, Russia, Australia, Turkey, Kazakhstan
Sugar Crunch Sparkle	Germany, Netherlands, Poland, India, Thailand, Malaysia, Belgium, France

**Packaging: Per Selling Product:**

Nt. weight: 165ge

Gross weight: 197g

FDA Registration No: 18993727218

Tin dimensions	L	250mm	W	25mm	H	120mm
----------------	---	-------	---	------	---	-------

**Packaging: Per Outer Box**

Qty per outer: 10

Outer Box weight: 3.086kg

Cubic size 0.0385m<sup>2</sup>

Outer Box Barcode: 05019606022151

Outer box dimensions	L	431mm	W	266mm	H	336mm
----------------------	---	-------	---	-------	---	-------

**Waste packaging per unit Outer Box**

Plastics	12g	120g
Paper/card	19g	1316g

Tin	0g	0g
Ceramic	0g	0g
Other	0g	0g

#### **Pallet Configurations**

Per layer	15	Layers high	8	Pallet total	120
-----------	----	-------------	---	--------------	-----

**Wooden Pallet size:** 1200mm x 1000mm



#### **Microbiological Analysis**

	TARGET VALUES
TACC	<1000cfu/g
ST AUREUS	<20cfu/g
SALMONELLAE	Not detected in 25g
YEAST/MOULDS	<200cfu/g
<b>CHEMICAL</b>	
WATER ACTIVITY	0.6

**GMO Statement:** The product is considered to be free from GM material.

**Transport Conditions:** Cool, dry and clean conditions. Keep away from taint and heat.

**Health & Safety Data:** The product is non-hazardous when considered in the context of COSHH regulations.

**Legislation & Warranty Statement:** This product has been produced in accordance with all current relevant EU and UK legislation. The information stated is given in good faith and is based upon the product formulation and the data provided by our raw material suppliers. Country of origins may vary occasionally due to availability. Nutrition values have been calculated.

Allergens - All reasonable precautions that could be expected of a responsible manufacturer have been taken, however no absolute guarantees can be given that trace / carry over residues will be totally absent. Finished, sealed and packed products may be packed into fragile and breakable materials off site by an approved third party packer, to avoid potential contamination.

**Confidentiality:** This specification and the information contained within it remains the property of Grandma Wild's and must not be disclosed to any third party without the prior written permission of the director.

Authorised on behalf of Grandma Wild's

Signed: 

Name: Keith Shackleton Position: TECHNICAL MANAGER Date: 26.10.2020

## **DIETARY and ALLERGEN INFORMATION**

Suitable for Vegetarians	YES		
Suitable for Vegans	NO		
Suitable for Wheat Free Diet	NO		
Suitable for Diabetics	NO		
Suitable for Halal	YES	Not certified	
Suitable for Kosher	YES	Not certified	
Suitable for Sesame and Nut Allergy Sufferers	NO	Products are made on the same line, therefore not suitable for allergy sufferers	
	<b>Used on line</b>	<b>Used in production</b>	<b>**May be Present on Site</b>
Cereals containing Gluten (ie wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut) & Products thereof	YES	YES	YES
Soya / Soya Products	YES	YES	YES
Fish / Fish Products	NO	YES	YES
Crustaceans / Crustacean Products	NO	YES	YES
Egg / Egg Products / Albumen	YES	YES	YES
Milk / Milk Products	YES	YES	YES
Mustard / Mustard Products	YES	YES	YES
Celery / Celery Products	NO	YES	YES
Peanuts / Peanut Products	<b>**TRACES</b>	<b>**TRACES</b>	<b>**YES</b>
Other Nuts / Nut Products	YES	YES	YES
Sesame Seeds / Sesame Seed Products	NO	YES	YES
Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites at concentrations > 10ppm	YES	YES	YES
Lupin	NO	NO	YES
Mollusc	NO	NO	YES
<b>Additional Information</b>			
Artificial Colours	NO	YES	YES
MSG	NO	YES	YES
Additives	YES	YES	YES
Genetically Modified Ingredients / Foods	NO	NO	YES

**\*\*not used in storage or production areas but may be brought in via traces in ingredients or by members of staff for lunch etc**

<b>Product:</b>	Fruit Cake made with Mixed Spice (400g)
<b>Date:</b>	11/08/21
<b>Version:</b>	02
<b>Ingredient Declaration</b>	
Sultanas (36%) (contains Sunflower Oil), <b>WHEAT</b> Flour (contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), <b>EGG</b> , Glace Cherries (9%) (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: E330; Colour: E163; Preservative: E220 ( <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> )), Vegetable Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Emulsifier: E475, Colours: E100, E160b; Flavourings), Sugar, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine; Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup), Glucose Syrup, Mixed Spice, Whey Powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), Raising Agents: E450(i), E500(ii); Preservative: E202, Salt.	

<b>Allergens</b>		
<i>Allergen</i>	<i>Present In Product</i>	<i>Present in Production Facility</i>
Cereals Containing Gluten	✓	✓
Crustacean	✗	✗
Egg	✓	✓
Fish	✗	✗
Peanuts	✗	✗
Soya	✗	✓
Milk	✓	✓
Nuts	✗	✓
Celery	✗	✗
Mustard	✗	✗
Sesame	✗	✗
Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites	✓	✓
Lupin	✗	✗
Molluscs	✗	✗
<b>Shelf Life and Storage</b>		
<i>Shelf Life from Manufacture</i>	9 months	
<i>Storage</i>	Unopened: Store in a cool dry place, out of direct sunlight. Opened: Store in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.	

<b>Nutrition Information</b> (Typical Values per 100g)	
Energy (kJ)	1493
Energy (kcal)	357
Fat (g)	9.3
of which Saturates (g)	4.2
Carbohydrates (g)	68
of which sugars (g)	50
Protein (g)	4.3
Salt (g)	0.30
<b>Suitability</b>	
Ovo-Lacto Vegetarians	yes
Vegans	no
Coeliacs	no

Name of Product	New English Teas PC12 Breakfast Tea (20g) RED
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Saraf Trading Corporation Pvt. Ltd., Saraf House, Marar Road, Willingdon Island, Kochi - 682003, India
Supplier Name and Address	New English Teas Ltd, 6 Spitfire Close, Coventry Business Park, Coventry CV5 6UR
Ingredients	Black Tea

<b>Containing Allergens</b>
-----------------------------

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	N/A
Country of Origin	India
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A

<b>Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>
---

Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Dark Chocolate Bites
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Joe's Gourmet Foods Ltd, 3 Willen Field Road, London, NW10 7BQ
Supplier Name and Address	Joe's Gourmet Foods Ltd, 3 Willen Field Road, London, NW10 7BQ
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate (73%) {Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier ( <b><u>Soya</u></b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring}, Salted Caramel Popcorn (27%){Corn, Sugar, Butter ( <b><u>Milk</u></b> ), Corn Syrup, Sea Salt}

Containing Allergens					
Celery		Cereals containing gluten namely wheat		Crustaceans	
Eggs		Fish		Lupin	
Milk	Yes	Molluscs		Mustard	
Tree Nuts		Peanuts		Sesame	
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide			

May contain statements	Nuts, peanuts and sesame seeds
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry, dark place. Once open consume within 5 days.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Alcoholic Strength	N/A

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	2148	Energy (kcal)	514	Salt	0.77g
Fat	31g	of which saturates	19g		
Carbohydrate	51g	of which sugars	44g		
Fibre	7.4g	Protein	4.8g		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		



Name of Product	Jacquot - Bitter Classic Truffles (200g) 67867
Manufacturer's Name and Address	CEMOI Confiseur SAS- Etablissement de Troyes 6 rue du Labourat - Z.I. des Ecrevolles 10000 TROYES, France
Supplier Name and Address	OP Chocolate Ltd, High Street, Dowlais, Merthyr Tydfil, Mid Glamorgan, CF48 3TB, UNITED KINGDOM
Ingredients	Vegetable fats (palm kermel, palm), sugar, low fat cocoa powder, lactose, emulsifier: sunflower lecithins, natural vanilla flavouring.

<b>Containing Allergens - YES</b>
-----------------------------------

Celery		Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	X	Crustaceans	
Eggs		Fish		Lupin	
Milk	X	Molluscs		Mustard	
Tree Nuts	X	Peanuts		Sesame	
Soybeans		Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide			

May contain statements	Tree nuts and cereals containing gluten
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place and once opened in an airtight container.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	N/A

<b>Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>
---

Energy (kj)	2472	Energy (kcal)	595	Salt	0.01g
Fat	44g	of which saturates	34g		
Carbohydrate	43g	of which sugars	41g		
Fibre	5.7g	Protein	3.9g		

Suitable for vegetarians	X	Suitable for vegans	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	
Free from alcohol		Free from artificial colours	
Free from artificial flavours			

Name of Product	Mrs Tilly's Original Fudge 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Tilly Confectionery Ltd
Supplier Name and Address	5 Central Boulevard
Ingredients	Central Park
	Larbert
	FK5 4RU
	Stirlingshire
	Scotland
	Tilly Confectionery Ltd
	Sugar, Sweetened Condensed <b>Milk</b> , Salted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Humectant: Glycerine.

Containing Allergens					
Celery	N	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	N	Crustaceans	N
Eggs	N	Fish	N	Lupin	N
Milk	Y	Molluscs	N	Mustard	N
Tree Nuts	N	Peanuts	N	Sesame	N
Soybeans	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	N		

May contain statements	May contain peanuts & tree nuts
Country of Origin	Scotland (UK)
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place and out of direct sunlight. Store in an airtight container after opening.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	n/a

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	1896	Energy (kcal)	451	Salt	0.30g
Fat	16g	of which saturates	11g		
Carbohydrate	79g	of which sugars	79g		
Fibre		Protein	2.3g		

Suitable for vegetarians	Y	Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y	Free from artificial colours	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y		

Name of Product	Chloe's Cinna-Men
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Nora Biscuits, Netherlands
Supplier Name and Address	Arden Fine Foods Ltd, 10 Banner Park, Wickmans Drive, Coventry, CV49XA
Ingredients	<b>Wheat</b> Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, <b>Wheat</b> Starch, Invert Sugar Syrup, Rapeseed Oil, Raising Agents (Sodium Carbonates, Potassium Tartarate), Powdered Whole <b>Egg</b> , Cinnamon, Salt, Caramelised Sugar, Mace.

Containing Allergens					
Celery	n	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	y	Crustaceans	n
Eggs	y	Fish	n	Lupin	n
Milk	n	Molluscs	n	Mustard	n
Tree Nuts	n	Peanuts	n	Sesame	n
Soybeans	n	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	n		

May contain statements	nuts,peanuts,milk,soya
Country of Origin	Netherlands
Storage Instructions	STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	n/a

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	1845	Energy (kcal)	440	Salt	1.1g
Fat	16.4g	of which saturates	7.4g		
Carbohydrate	67.7g	of which sugars	35.4g		
Fibre		Protein	4.7g		

Suitable for vegetarians	y	Suitable for vegans	n
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	n	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	n
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	May contain	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	May contain
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	May contain	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	n
Free from alcohol	y	Free from artificial colours	y
Free from artificial flavours	y		

Name of Product	Hamlets - Assorted Chocolates in Red Ribbon Box (800g)
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Hamlet N.V. – Kerkstraat 77 – 9120 Vrasene – Belgium
Supplier Name and Address	Hamlet N.V. – Kerkstraat 77 – 9120 Vrasene – Belgium
Ingredients	Ingredients: sugar, whole <b>milk</b> powder, cocoa butter <sup>1</sup> , cocoa mass <sup>1</sup> , vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed) in varying proportions, <b>hazelnuts</b> 2,5%, butter oil ( <b>milk</b> ), glucose syrup, coffee extract 0,06%, emulsifier: <b>soy</b> lecithin, flavourings: strawberry, caramel, <b>pistachio</b> , orange and vanilla.

Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes (hazelnuts)	Peanuts	No	Sesame	no
Soybeans	yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	no		

May contain statements	May contain traces of other nuts
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Keep cool and dry. Min. +5°C/41°F - Max. +20°C/68°F
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	n/a

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	2360	Energy (kcal)	565	Salt	0.15g
Fat	38g	of which saturates	20g		
Carbohydrate	50g	of which sugars	49g		
Fibre	2.7g	Protein	6g		

Suitable for vegetarians	yes	Suitable for vegans	nee
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	no	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	no
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	no	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	yes
Free from alcohol	yes	Free from artificial colours	yes
Free from artificial flavours	no		